Mr. Ahmad Alman Aslam Independent Director 250

Mr. Shahmeer Khalid Butt Independent Director 250

Aggregate  1,750

2.3. SALIENT FEATURES OF THE OFFER

The Offer comprises 25,000,000 Ordinary Shares of the face value of PKR 10/- each, which constitutes 10% of
the total post-IPO paid-up capital of the Company.

The entire Offer of 25,000,000 Ordinary Shares will be offered through the Book Building process at a Floor
Price of PKR 28/- per share with a price band of 40% above the floor price i.e., PKR 39.2/- per share.

The bidders shall be allowed to place bids for hundred percent (100%) of the Offer size and the Strike Price
shall be the price at which the hundred percent (100%) of the Offer is subscribed. However, the successful
bidders shall be provisionally allotted only seventy-five percent (75%) of the Offer size i.e., 18,750,000 shares,
and the remaining twenty-five percent (25%) i.e., 6,250,000 shares shall be offered to the retail investors.

Unsubscribed shares, if any, of the General Subscription portion will be allocated to Successful Bidders of the
Book Building portion on a pro-rata basis.

Adamjee Life Assurance Company Limited – Offer for Sale Document

Page 18 of 180

2.4. PRE AND POST OFFER SHAREHOLDING OF THE SPONSORS

Given below is the Pre and Post OFS shareholding of the Company:

Pattern of Shareholding Pre-OFS (as of Sept 8, 2021) Post-OFS

 No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Associated Companies, undertakings, and related
parties:

249,998,250 99.999% 224,998,250 89.999%

Adamjee Insurance Company Limited 249,998,250 99.999% 224,998,250  89.999%

Members/ Directors: 1750 0.001% 1750 0.001%

Mr. Muhammad Umer Mansha 250 0.000% 250 0.000%

Mr. Imran Maqbool 250 0.000% 250 0.000%

Mr. S. M. Jawed 250 0.000% 250 0.000%

Mr. Muhammad Ali Zeb 250 0.000% 250 0.000%

Mrs. Naz Mansha 250 0.000% 250 0.000%

Mr. Ahmad Alman Aslam* 250 0.000% 250 0.000%

Mr. Shahmeer Khalid Butt* 250 0.000% 250 0.000%

Participants of OFS/General Public - - 25,000,000 10%

  250,000,000 100.0% 250,000,000 100.0%

*These are the new directors who have replaced Samir Saigol and Ahmad Aqeel with effect from 11th November 2021

2.5. PRINCIPAL PURPOSE OF THE OFFER

The principal purpose of the Offer for Sale is to enable the holding company to realize a gain on its investment
in ALACL. Further, the public offering will enable the Company to broaden its shareholder base by bringing in
public shareholders, HNWIs and Financial Institutions.  It will also aid in increasing ALACL’s transparency and
enhance good governance measures.

2.6. VALUATION SECTION

The justification given by the Consultant to the Issue/Lead Manager in favor of the floor price of PKR 28/- per